API TECHNOLOGIES • 8061 Avonia Rd. • Fairview, PA 16415 • Ph: 814-474-1571 • Fax: 814-474-3110 • eis.apitech.com
API TECHNOLOGIES’ SPECTRUM CONTROL GmbH • Hansastrasse 6 • 91126 Schwabach, Germany • Phone: (49)-9122-795-0 • Fax: (49)-9122-795-58
Surface Mount Low Pass Filters
PSM Series
.120 (3.00)
Sq. (both ends)
 .025 (0.63) Ref.
   .070 (1.75)

402Z
103Z**
PSM Ordering Information
Example: PSM4-402Z-20T0
PSM 4 - 402Z - 20 T 0
Style
PSM (Power)
CapacitanceCircuit
Configuration
1 - Pi
4 - Feed-through
Current
Rating
10 - 10 Amps
(Pi)
20 - 20 Amps
(Feed-through)
* Other capacitance values
available as special order.
** Available in Feed-through circuit only.
Packaging
T - Tape and reel
packaging
B - Bulk packaging
Value*
68 pF
100 pF
130 pF
470 pF
820 pF
1000 pF
1500 pF
2500 pF
4000 pF
.01 µF
Tolerance
±20%
±20%
+100/-0%
+100/-0%
±20%
±20%
±20%
+100/-0%
+80/20%
+80/-20%
Tape and Reel
0 - 500 pieces
2 - 2,000 pieces
Note: Tape and reel
packaging -
500 pieces (7")
and 2,000
pieces (13")
� Also available through API’s
authorized distributors.
PSM Recommended Board Pattern
SM15